PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Last name of inventor Eran Bashan previously recorded on Reel 022502 Frame 0011. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Eran Bashan. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Eran Bashan | 04/02/2009 |
| Israel Hodish | 04/02/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hygieia, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 330 East Liberty, Lower Level |
| City: | Ann Arbor |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48104 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12417960 |
| Application Number: | 12417955 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)955-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@butzel.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher Mitchell
Address Line 1: 350 S. Main Street

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 140482-4&5 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christopher A. Mitchell |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022736 FRAME: 0942 \$80.00 12417960

500869337

source=ASSIGNMENTCOVERPAGE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022736 FRAME: 0943 4/10/2009 3:03:50 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL COMPANY: 350 S. MAIN STREET, STE. 300

| PATENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
|--------|------------|--|
| | | |

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/03/2009 500826303

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Eran Beshan | 04/02/2009 |
| Israel Hodish | 04/02/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hygieia, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 330 East Liberty, Lower Level |
| City: | Ann Arbor |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48104 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12417980 |
| Application Number: | 12417955 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(734)995-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

patent@butzel.com

Correspondent Name:

Christopher A. Mitchell

Address Line 1:

350 S. Main Street, Ste. 300

Address Line 4:

Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 140482-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher A. Mitchell

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

USPTOPATENT REEL: 022736 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Eran Bashan, an individual residing at 3614 Weeburn, Ann Arbor. MI 48108, and Israel Hodish, an individual residing at 3236 Monument Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48108 (collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNORS"), do hereby assign, sell and set over to Hygieia, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 330 East Liberty, Lower Level, Ann Arbor, MI 48104, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Our entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the United States Patent Application entitled "Apparatus for Optimizing a Patient's Insulin Dosage Regimen" (Attorney Docket 140482-4), the Declaration for which was executed by us on 2 April 2009, and the United States Patent Application entitled "System for Optimizing a Patient's Insulin Dosage Regimen" (Attorney Docket 140482-5), the Declaration for which was executed by us on 2 April 2009, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name, or in Our names, at its election, and We do hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And We hereby agree for Ourselves, Our respective heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And We hereby represent and warrant that We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Signed,

Eran Bashan

Dated: April 2, 2009

Signed,

Israel Hodish

Dated: April 2, 2009

Witnessed,

(Signatura)

Manay Darnhach

1

REEL: 022736 FRAME: 0945